. . OFFICE OF THE,
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE,
HIMACHAL PRADESH POLICE HEADQUARTERS,
SHIMLA-171002.

* %W

To
Mr. Piyush Tewari,
- Founder & President, Save LIFE Foundation,
A-223, Assal Chamber-1, Bhikaji Cama Place,
New Delhi-110066.
No.CB-2-22(TTR)2013- X 80| Dated: 29~
Subject: - Regarding Violation of Amended Rule 93 (8) of the Central Motor
Vehicle Rules, 1989 banning goods carriers from transporting
protruding loads.
Sir,
Kindly refer to your office letter No. nil dated 08-12-2014, on the subject
cited above.
2. In this connection, the matter was enquired through the Superintendents of

Police Shimla & Kangra. As per the report received from Superintendent of Police Shimla,
vehicle No. HP63B-2395 (Truck) has been challaned U/S 190 of Motor Vehicle Act whereas
vehicle No. HP-63C-2325, was not found register at Regional Transport Office Shimla.
Vehicle No. HP-11B-3339 has been found registered in the RTO office Solan and the enquiries
are being made regarding the owner of vehicle from the concerned office. Further action will be

taken on receipt of the name and address of the owner.

3. The Superintendent of Police, Kangra has intimated that the owner of truck
No. HP 68-2315 has been advised not to repeat the commission of such offence. Necessary
directions have been issued by them to all Station House Officers & Traffic Units in their

respective jurisdictions for strict implementation of the violation of above amended Rules.

4. You are also requested that henceforth any such information, may be send

on the Himachal Police SMS gateway at 9459100100, to ensure a prompt response.

Yours faithfully,

{‘Eamﬂ 1
(S.R.\Ra P/L&
For Director-General of Police,

Himachal Pradesh. Shimla-2.
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No. 24013/24/C.C./12012-CSR.III (Part)
Government of India
Ministry of home Affairs
(CS Division)

whr

N.D.C.C. Il Building, Jai Singh Road,
New Delhi
Dated the 09" January, 2015
To,

The Chief Secretaries of State Governments and UT Administrations.

Subject: Advisory on strict implementation of Amended Rule 93(8) of the Central
Motor Vehicle Rules, 1989 —Regarding.

SirflMadam,

India has reported the highest number of fatal road accidents in the world, which
is a matter of serious concern. Many dangerous/fatal accidents take place because of
vehicles carrying loads of protruding rods and other protruding materials. The
Government of India, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, vide its Notification
G.S.R. 152 (E) dated 5" March 2014 has deleted the proviso to Rule 93(8) of Central
Motor Vehicle Rules, 1989, with the result that no goods carrier is permitted to carry
any load, which is protruding outside the vehicle. The law now effectively bans trucks
from carrying protruding rods and other dangerous, protruding material, while moving
or in a stationary position. Contravention of the said rule is a punishable offence under
the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988.The violators should, therefore, be prosecuted under
Section 180 of the Motor Vehicle Act, 1988. The law also provides for a hefty fine on
the owners and consignors of trucks.

2. The Save Life Foundation, an NGO, has addressed letters to all the
States/UTs requesting for a ban on the plying of such vehicles which cause deaths
and serious injuries to the road users and for taking strict action against-the defaulters.

The NGO has also furnished State-wise documentary proof with photographic
evidence of the violations indicating the Vehicle No., Date & time. The NGO has also
sent letters to the DGP/Commissioners of all the States & UTs highlighting the ban that
has been imposed by law and recommending swift action.

3. The Union Government attaches the highest importance to this issue and
urges the State Governments/UT Administrations to strictly ensure that no vehicle
should be allowed to carry protruding loads and other dangerous, protruding materials
and strict action should be taken against the violators under the appropriate laws.

Yours falthfully,

(Kumaralok)

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of India
Tel 23438100.
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No: DCRB/U.K./ 5‘& 72015 Office of the

Superintendent of Police,
Uttara Kannada District,
KARWAR,
Date: 21 /01/20135.

ENDORSEMENT

Sub:- Violation of amended rule 93(8) of the Central Motor
Vehicle Rules, 1989 banning goods carriers S

“om {ransporting
protruding loads reg.

Ref:- 1. Inspector General of Police & C ommissioner, CT RS K8
Bangalore Letter No: C.T.R.5.-2/36/2014-15 Ditd: 26-12-2014.

2. Your Letter Dated: 07/11/2014 & 08/12/2015

¥ B ¥ ¥

Refered to your letter regarding the above subject, The directions

regarding *‘Vielation of amended rule 93(8) of the Central Motor Vehicle Rules.

1989 banning goods carriers Srom transporting protruding loads’ given 1o all

Police Stations in the Uttara Kannada District. Insiructions issued to all to book cases

against the vehicles carrying protruding loads. This is for your information.

Yours faithfully,

& Noth o (&
< Superintend¢nt of Pﬂﬁ'ce,

Uttara Kannada Dist, Karwar.

To,
PIYUSH TEWARI,

FOUNDER & PRESIDENT
SAVE LIFE FOUNDATION.

A-223 Ansal Ch amber-1,Bhikaji Cama Place,
New Delhi- 110 066, INDIA.




Rc. No. 186607/Con.IV(3)/2014 Office of the

Director General of Police,
Chennai = 600 004,

Dated 29.11.2014
MEMORANDUM

Sub:- Police — Violation of Amended Rule 93(8) of the
Central Motor Vehicle Rules, 1989 banning goods
carriers from transporting protruding loads -
Regarding.

Ref:- Letter Mo. Nil, dated 07.11.2014 of the Founder &
President, Save Life Foundation, New Delhi.

& & & & &

A copy of the letter along with its enclosures in the reference cited is sent
herewith wherein requested to take action against the recent violations under Section 190 of
the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988 involving trucks carrying protruding rods.

2) The Commissioners of Police, Chennai, Salem Trichy and Superintendent of
Police, Vellore District are requested to take necessary action in this regard.

b

Encl:- As stated. ﬁq‘u{l?.
for Director General of Police

To %,/,4;.,%
The Commissioner of Police,

Greater Chennai,
Vepery,
Chennai — 600 007.

The Commissioners of Police,
Trichy and Salem Cities

The Superintendent of Police,
Vellore District.

‘}cfpy to:- The Founder & President,
SavelLIFE Foundation, No.A-223, Ansal Chamber -1,
Bhikaji Cama Place,
New Delhi - 110 066,



WEST BENGAL POLICE
Traffic Branch Hqrs., West Bengal,
4" Floor, Bhavani Bhavan,

Alipore, Kolkata: - 27
Tele Fax 033-2448-4011

Memo No: JTHQ/170/14 Dated. 18.11.2014.

To
1) The Commissioner of Police,

2. The Superintendent of Police,

Sub : Violation of Amended Rule 93(8) of the Central Motor Vehicle Rules,
1989 banning goods carriers from transporting protruding loads.

Ref : Memo No. LE-3298/DG/14 did. 14.11.14.

Please find enclosed the petition dtd. 07.11.14 of the Founder and President
of Save Life Foundation, A-223 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi — 110066 regarding
violation of Amended Rule 93(8) of CMVR, 1989, which is self explanatory.

You are requested to look into the matter, take action as per law and send
your feed back to this office.

Enclo : As stated above (1 page).

<ch / -
Addl. Director General &
Inspector General of Police

Traffic, West Bengal

"2)
Memo No:/24/25/fTHQ/170/14 Dated. 18.11.2014,
Copy to:
1. Director General and Inspector General of Police, West Bengal.

2. Shri Piyush Tewari, Founder & Pressident Save Life Foundation,
A-223 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi — 110066.

e=e===For kind information.



FPrL AD
No:06/CRM-3/UD/2015 Office of Superintendent of police
Udupi district,Udupi
Date: /01/2015

ENDORSEMENT

TO:

Piyush Tewari

Founder& president

Save Life Foundation

A-223,Ansal chamber-1

Bhikaji cama place

New Delhi-110066
Sir

Sub : Violation of amended rule93(8) Of the central Motor Vehicle Rules 1989
Banning goods carriers from transporting protruding loads

e

Please refer your letter dated 07/11/2014 and 08/11/2014 regarding violation of
| amended rule 93(8) Of the central Motor Vehicle Rules 1989 banning goods carriers from
transporting protruding loads. The officers have been instructed to book cases under
section 190 of Motor Vehicle Act 1988 and to charge heavy fine to the drivers of the goods
carriers who violate this section.

This is your kind information .

ey
Al —
Superintendent Of qu:r:

Udupi District



Re. No. 206029/Con.IV(3)/2014 Office of the

Director General of Police,
Chennai - 600 004.

Dated:16.12.2014

MEMORANDUM

Sub:- Police - Viclation of Amended Rule 93(8) of the
Central Motor Vehicle Rules, 1989 banning
goods carriers from transporting protruding
loads - Regarding.

Ref:- 1) Letter No. Nil, dated: 08.12.2014 of the
Founder & President, Save Life Foundation,
New Delhi.

oW W W W
A copy of the letter along with its enclosures in the references
cited is sent herewith wherein requested to take action taken against the
recent violations under Section 190 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988

involving trucks carrying protruding roads.

2) The Commissioners of Police, Chennai , Salem, Coimbatore and
Superintendents of Police, Tuticorin and Kanyakumari are requested to take

necessary action in this regard.

Encl: As above, \

-
For Director General of Police

To —
The Comm
Greater Chen

Vepery, Chennai - 600 007.

The Commissioner of Police,
Salem and Coimb&tore cities

The Superintendent of Police, Tuticorin and Kanyakumari Districts

L}aﬁ?ﬂ : The Founder & President,
Save Life Foundation, No.A-223, Ansal Chamber-1

Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi -110 066.



WEST BENGAL POLICE
Traffic Branch Hqrs., West Bengal,
4" Floor, Bhavani Bhavan,
Tele Fax 033-2448-4011

Memo No: STHQ/170/14 Dated. 18.12.2014.

To
1)  The Commissioner of Police,

2)  The Superintendent of Police,

Sub : Violation of Amended Rule 93(8) of the Central Motor Vehicle Rules,
1989 banning goods carriers from transporting protruding loads.

Ref : Memo No. LE-9797/DG/14 did. 15.12.14.

Please find enclosed the petition did. 08.12.14 of the Founder and President
of Save Life Foundation, A-223 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi — 110066 regarding
violation of Amended Rule 93(8) of CMVR, 1989, which is self explanatory.

You are requested to look into the matter, take action as per law and send
your feed back to this office.

Enclo : As stated above (1 page).

S —
Addl Director General &
Inspector General of Police

Traffic, West Bengal

1223(25)/1(2)
Memo No: ¢ STHQ/170/14 Dated. 18.12.2014,

CDP}? 1o

1. Director General and Inspector General of Police, West Bengal.

\[ Shri Piyush Tewari, Founder & Pressident Save Life Foundation,
A-223 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi — 110066.

------ For kind informatiun.

Eamndp

———
Addl. DIEebt Gereral &
Inspector General of Police
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